2024/25

Biodiversity Fund

Organisation

Funded Activity

Hollie Hollander

Conservation Volunteers New Zealand
Refuge Ecology

The Summit Road Society

Styx Living Laboratory Trust

Orton Bradley Park Board

QEIll National Trust

Hidden Valley Conservation Trust

Paul Dahl

Banks Peninsula Conservation Trust
Living Springs Trust

Craigforth Limited

Te Ahu Patiki Charitable Trust

Cool Temperate Ecology Ltd
Altonbrook Farm Ltd
Banks Peninsula Conservation Trust

Lindsay Main

Little River Campground Ltd

High Bare Peak Ltd

Grehan Valley Catchment Weeding Project - Multiyear
funding

Whaka-Ora Pest Project - Multiyear funding

Puaha Stream catchment weed control - Multiyear funding
2026 Fencing and Planting for Biodiversity Restoration
Weed Survey of the Pliharakekenui/Styx River Catchment
Orton Bradley Park Harbour Frontage Restoration Planting
Key biodiversity weed control in QEIl covenants

Gingidia enysii var. peninsulare on private lands:
inventory, viability assessment and monitoring

Manaaki Mai SES extension Fencing

Pest control application for Kakanui covenant
Living Springs 2025-2026

Matai forest QEIl covenant fence replacement

Combat gorse on the summits of both Te Ahu Patiki / Mt.
Herbert and Te Ahu Patiki / Mt. Bradley

Otepatotu Halo Project
French Farm Old Mans Beard Knockdown Round Il
Weed Control on Stencliffe Farm

Banks Peninsula covenant weed control - Multiyear
funding

Pest Eradication — Manaia Native Habitat

Te Whenua Ora weed control - Multiyear funding

$65,960

$60,000
$60,000
$45,000
$30,000
$30,000
$27,600

$26,760

$25,000
$20,000
$20,000
$16,163

$16,000

$14,350
$10,000
$5,000

$4,800

$4,000

$3,200



