

2024/25

Biodiversity Fund

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant
Hollie Hollander	Grehan Valley Catchment Weeding Project – Multiyear funding	\$65,960
Conservation Volunteers New Zealand	Whaka-Ora Pest Project – Multiyear funding	\$60,000
Refuge Ecology	Puaha Stream catchment weed control – Multiyear funding	\$60,000
The Summit Road Society	2026 Fencing and Planting for Biodiversity Restoration	\$45,000
Styx Living Laboratory Trust	Weed Survey of the Pūharakekenui/Styx River Catchment	\$30,000
Orton Bradley Park Board	Orton Bradley Park Harbour Frontage Restoration Planting	\$30,000
QEII National Trust	Key biodiversity weed control in QEII covenants	\$27,600
Hidden Valley Conservation Trust	Gingidia enysii var. peninsulare on private lands: inventory, viability assessment and monitoring	\$26,760
Paul Dahl	Manaaki Mai SES extension Fencing	\$25,000
Banks Peninsula Conservation Trust	Pest control application for Kakanui covenant	\$20,000
Living Springs Trust	Living Springs 2025-2026	\$20,000
Craigforth Limited	Matai forest QEII covenant fence replacement	\$16,163
Te Ahu Pātiki Charitable Trust	Combat gorse on the summits of both Te Ahu Pātiki / Mt. Herbert and Te Ahu Pātiki / Mt. Bradley	\$16,000
Cool Temperate Ecology Ltd	Ōtepatotu Halo Project	\$14,350
Altonbrook Farm Ltd	French Farm Old Mans Beard Knockdown Round II	\$10,000
Banks Peninsula Conservation Trust	Weed Control on Stencliffe Farm	\$5,000
Lindsay Main	Banks Peninsula covenant weed control – Multiyear funding	\$4,800
Little River Campground Ltd	Pest Eradication – Manaia Native Habitat	\$4,000
High Bare Peak Ltd	Te Whenua Ora weed control – Multiyear funding	\$3,200